



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019
WITH CRI APPLN NO. 153 OF 2020 IN APPEAL/1116/2019
WITH CRI APPLN NO. 203 OF 2020 IN APPEAL/1135/2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019

SNEHAL SUDHAKAR VISPUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ramkumar Gopal Dodiya h/f Mr. Devang
R. Deshmukh

APP for Respondent-State : Mr. D. R. Korade

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 08 October 2024

PER COURT :-

1. In view of request letter received from learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon, the record and proceedings be sent back for the purpose of recording evidence.
2. Learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon is requested to revert back the record and proceedings as soon as the purpose is served.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)