



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**909 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020 IN APPEAL/1116/2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020 IN APPEAL/1135/2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019**

Snehal Sudhakar Vispute

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

.....

Mr. Raman Dodiya, Advocate h/f Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh,
Advocate for Appellant

Mr. N.D. Batule, APP for Respondent - State

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 04 FEBRUARY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In view of request letter dated 17.01.2025 received from District Judge-1 and Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon, documents mentioned in the letter be provided to the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon for the purpose of recording evidence.

2. Learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon is requested to revert back the said documents as soon as the purpose is served.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,
JUDGE**