



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

66 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1255 OF 2025
67 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1257 OF 2025
71 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 884 OF 2025
72 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1247 OF 2025
73 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO.
121 OF 2024
74 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020
IN APEAL/1116/2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020
IN APEAL/1135/2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019
75 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 943 OF 2023
78 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1256 OF 2025
79 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1267 OF 2025
80 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 36
OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 14.07.2025

P.C. :

- 1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 30.07.2025.
- 2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**