

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020  
IN APEAL/1135/2019

Snehal Sudhakar Vispute

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Vishal A Chavan - Advocate  
for Applicant

Mr. S. S. Dande - APP for State

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020 IN APEAL/1116/2019

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 04<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Applicant/Appellant submits that he will place on record all the documents which came to be exhibited before the learned Trial Court while recording the evidence, as permitted by this Court.

2. Stand over to 23<sup>d</sup> September, 2025, in the same category.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE