



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

936 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020
IN APEAL/1135/2019

SNEHAL SUDHAKAR VISPUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. B. Jadhav.

...

AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020
IN APEAL/1116/2019

RAVINDRA MAHARU PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Yogesh K. Bobade.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. B. Jadhav.

...

AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019

SNEHAL SUDHAKAR VISPUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ubaid S. Hashmi, h/f Mr. Vishal Arjun Chavan.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. B. Jadhav.

...

AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019

RAVINDRA MAHARU PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Pravin P. Chavan & Mr. Yogesh K. Bobade.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. B. Jadhav.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 04th November, 2025.

P.C.:

. In Criminal Appeal No.1135 of 2019, Advocate Mr. Ubaid S. Hashmi, holding for Mr. Vishal Arjun Chavan, learned counsel for appellant, seeks time on the ground that he has not received certain documents.

2 Stand over to 7th November, 2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga